
Thursday, April 12] Y 650 kc, 462m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Saying it With Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotions: Rev. H. R. L.
Isherwood
10.20 For My Lady: Mastersing-ers: Robert Naylor, tenor (Eng-
. A.C.E. Talk: "‘The Psycho-
logy of Interior Decoration"
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2.30 Classical Music, featuringModern Symphonic Works:a Rite of Spring" (Stravin-Sky
3.30. A Musical Commentary4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7.15 Winter Course Talk: "Music
and Musicians in Literature," byProfessor A. C. Keys7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Boston Promenade Orchestra,"Cagliostro" Waltz (J. Strauss)7.37 Light Opera Company,Gems from "Oh! Boy" and"Leave it to Jane" (Kern)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Radio Stage: "PurelyBusiness"
8.26 "Itma’: Tommy Handleywith the BBC Variety Orchestra9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.26 Bickershaw. Colliery Band,"The King’s Lieutenant" Over-ture (Titl)
9.31 ‘Dad and Dave"
9.44 Jack Mackintosh and HarryMortimer (cornet duet),"Gentle Zephyrs" (Windsor),"The Swallows Serenade" (Mac-kenzie)
bs 4
Peter Dawson (bass bari-
one)
*"Drake’s Call’ (Keats)
Massed Brass Bands,"Loving Cup’? Memories (arr.

Ison) .
10. O Dance music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 Dance music11.0 LONDON NEWS
14.20 CLOSE DOWN

iiex4 AUCKLAND880 ke, 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Licht musicZ. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER muSIC:Leon Goossens (oboe) and the
International! string | Quartet,Quintet (Bax)
-16 Erling Bloch (violin) andund Christiansen (piano), Son-ata No. 2.in G Minor, Op. 35(Nielsen)
8.33 Boyd Neel String Orches-tra, Suite for String’ Orchestra(Bridge) |9. 0 recitals10. 0 Light recitals10.30 Close down

IEZANA] AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240-m
5. Op.m. Light Orchestral Items5.45 Organ and Piano Selections6. QO Bands and Ballads6.20 Light Popular Selectionsre Orchestral Music8. Evening Concert9.0 The Dance Band9.30 Popular Medleys10. 0 Close down/, WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.
6. 0,50 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News ,

6.15 Breakfast session9.0 Songs of Yesterday and
To-day '

9.16 William Wirgis Orchestrawith Evelyn McGregor and Wal-ter Preston (vocal duets)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.82 Our Morning Star: Dino
. Borgioli (tenor)
9.40 Musie While You Work

’
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.40 For My Lady: "Under One
Flag’"’
11. 0 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen
11.15 "The Kingsmen," Radio’s
Royal Quartet
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Sroadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour: ModernBritish Composers, FeaturedWork: A London Symphony
(Vaughan Williams)
3. 0 Favourite Entertainers
3.15 Plays for the People: "TheHand of Fate"
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals4.0 "The First Great Churchill"
4.15 Concert Hall of the Air,with Rosario Bourdon Symphony
and Thomas L. Thomas (bari-
tone)
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:
"Tarzan of the Apes"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0. Consumer Time
7.28 to 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm: Sweet Music
and a Few Laughs745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.20 Here’s a Laugh with Eddie
Pola
8.32 Bill Hoffmeister’s Swing-a in a Studio Presenta-tion
8.47 "On the Black, on theWhite’: Cinema Organ Time,
featuring Quentin McLean
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 The 2YA Concert Orchestra,Conductor: Leon de Mauny
Sea Pictures: "In Haven,"‘Where Corals Lie," ‘Sabbath
Morning at Sea" (Elgar, arr.
Woodhouse), Four Dances from
"Merrie England,’ Hornpipe,
Minuet, Rustic Dance, Jig (Ger-
man)
9.55 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone), ;

"The Sword Song" from ‘"Car-
actacus," "The Little Admiral"
from ‘Songs of the Fleet"
(Elgar)
10. 3 Albert Sandler Trio,"Autumn" (Chaminade), ‘To
the Spring" (Grieg)10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WA WELLINGTON
840 ke. 357m...

5. Op.m. Variety5.45 Dance music
6.15 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Lener String uartet, QuartetNo. 15 in A Minor, Op. 132
(Beethoven) Dr

a

8.43 Elena Gerhardt (soprano),"And If I Come to Your Door,""My Maiden has a Mouth ofRed" (Brahms)
8.47 String Quartet of theState Opera House, Quartet in
D Major, Op. 64, No. 5 (Haydn)9.0 Songs from the Shows9.30 Rhythmic representatives10.16 Light concert10.45 Close down

YD Sra]
7. Op.m. Contact: SmoothRhythm takes the Air7.20 "Beauvallet’’
7. Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods
8.40 ‘Dad and Dave"
9. 2 Let’s Have a Laugh9.17 Take Your Choice9.30 "Barnaby Rudge"950 Soft Lights and SweetMusic10.0 Close down

J

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Recorded music
O _Recorded concert9.0 Big Ben Chimes9.1 Concert continued
10. 0 Close down

FeyqHPa
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning variety9.10 For My Lady: Popular
Bass_ Stars"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 -Lunch .music’ (12.15 and1.15 p.m.,. LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools5.0 "Kay on the Keys" (BBCprogramme)6.45 "The Storyman"
6. O Musical Miniatures
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 Consumer Time7.18 Pig Production Talk: ."Bacon Competitions and Whatis Behind Them"
7.30 For the Bandsman
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
8.24 Watson Forbes (viola) andDenise Lassimonne (piano),Three Sonatas (Bach), in G, D,and G Minor ;

9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Music of the Moderns10. 0 Close down

QY IN
HES
920 ke. 327 m.

7. 0 p.m. Albert Sandler and his
Orchestra, _Love Songs withSandler

|

7.10 BBC Programme: "It Be-gan With Celluloid"7.39 Light Music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:

_ Jean Pougnet (violin), Fredk.
_ Riddle (viola), Anthony Pini
| (cello), Trio in G

~~ Major(Moeran)
|
Herbert Janssen (baritone), "De-votion" and "All Souls’ Day"(Strauss)Walter _ Gieseking (piano),

_
Brahms Intermezzi, Marian An-

_ derson (contralto), "The MayNight’. (Brahms), Yehudi
| Menuhin (violin), "Tarantella"and ‘‘Notturno"’ (Szymanowski)9.1 "A Gentleman Rider"
9.30 Dance Music
10. 0 Close downF225:
7. Op.m. After dinner music7.16 "The Mighty Minnites"7.30 Grace Moore (soprano)7.42 Gems8.0 Close down

3 CHRISTCHURCH
720 kc. 416m.

6.. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London
News8.0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.10 For My Lady: "Marie An-toinette’’
10.30 Devotional Service
10.456 Famous Orchestras
11. 0 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
12. 0 Lunch music (12.45 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Musie While You Work
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "‘The Psycho-
logy of*Interior Decorating"2.45 Some Humour3.0 Classical Hour: "Nut-
cracker" Suite (Tchaikovski)4. 0 Modern Variety4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 Consumer Time

7.15 Lincoln College Talk: "RedClover and the Bumble Bee," byL. Morrison
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
‘Dad. and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 ‘"Nobody’s Island," fromthe Book by Beatrice Grimshaw’ 8.30 "The Amazing Adventure ofErnest Bliss," from the Book. by
E, Phillips Oppenheim8.55 London Concert Orchestra,
"Cavalry Call’ (Hutchings)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Henry Hall and His Orches-tra (BBC programme)10. 0 Dance Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys: Overseas
10.45 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m.
5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Music45 Tea Dance
6. 0 Concert Time7.0 Light Listening
8. 0 Melody Mixture
8.30 Two Scenes from "Moon-
light is Silver’ (Clemence Dane),
Gertrude Lawrence and Douglas
Fairbanks, Jnr.
8.38 Tenor Tunes from "Freder-
ica" (Lehar): "Oh Maiden, My
Maiden," "Wonderful," "I Livefor Your Love,’ "Wayside
Rose," ‘A Heart as Pure as
Gold"94 Kings of Light Music,Archibald Joyce
9.380 "Life of Cleopatra"
9.41 Varied Programme
10. 0 Funny Side Up10.30 Close down

IESIZIP RL
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.145 & 4.15
LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
3. 0 London Symphony Orches-
tra, "Le Cop D’Or (Rimsky-
Korsakov)
3.24 Everybody’s Scrapbook
(BBC programme)
"The Fol-de-Rols"

4. 0 Keyboard Ramblings
4.30 Music from the Dance Bands
5. O For the Children: Judy
er Dinner Music6.0 "Dad and Dave"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Addington Market Report£ Consumer Time
7.10 The Blue Hungarian Band,"White Horse Inn’’
7.16 "West of Cornwall"
7.30 The BBC Variety Orchestra,"Curtain Up" (Wood)
7.33 Bob Hannon and Chorus,
"Stardust Serenade"
7.36 Hz, Robinson Cleaver
(organ), Billy Thorburn (piano),with Orchestra, "A LittleSmile" (Ritter)
7.39 Jean Cerchi, "Song in MyHeart" (Norman)7.42 Ted Weems.and his Orch-
estra, "Goody Good-bye" (Cav-
anaugh)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Music for Two Pianos,
played by Joan and _ "ValerieTrimble, Sonatina for . TwoPianos (Trimble), "FiddleFaddle" (Wright), "The Humoursof Carrick,’’ Pastoral (Trimble),
Triumph Tune (Howells), (BBC
programme)
8.18 ‘The Halsewood Diamond,"
by Arthur Watkins, a Comedy-Thriller in which two girls be-
come involved in the theft of a
‘valuable diamond. (NBS prod.).
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Sidney Torch, Organ Medley
9.31 Snappy Show
10. 0 Close down

4 Y 790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home: "RightEating"
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Vincent Youmans
( U.S.A.)
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Artists on Parade
3.30 Classical Hour: Featuredwork: Concerto for ’Cello and
Orchestra, Op. 85 (Elgar)4.45 Children’s session
4.50 "The Search for the Golden
Boomerang"5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON#
DON NEWS)
O Consumer Time
7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Bruno Walter and Vienna Phil-harmonic Orchestra,"Leonore"’ Overture (Beethoven)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Olive Campbell and 4YAConcert Orchestra,Concerto in C Major, Op. 15
(Beethoven)8.42 From the Studio: MaryPratt (contralto),
Songs by Schumann"?Twas in the Glorious Monthof May," "From Out These Tear
Drops Burning," "The Rose andthe Lily," ‘‘Live When I Gaze In-to Thine Eyes," "If the Flow’retsbut Knew It," "I Will NotGrieve"
8.46 Eugene Ormandy and Min-
neapolis Symphony Orchestra,"Moto Perpetuo" (Paganini)9. O Newsreel and War Review9.26 Weingartner and LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No.'5 in C Minor
(Beethoven)10. 0 "Kay on the Keys". (BB@programme)

;

;

10.15 Repetition of Greetings‘from Boys Overseas10.45 Music, mirth and melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ENZO) DUNEDIN{140 ke. 263 m,
5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music7.0 After dinner music8.0 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"?8.16 Variety8.46 "Vanity Fair"9. O More variety9.30 "The Clue of the SilverKey" °

9.45 Fireside Memories0. 0 For the Music Lover0.30 Close down

[aye weer
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8. 0 Morning Variety9.15 A.C.E. Talk: "The Psycho-logy of Interior Decorating"9.30 Current Ceiling Prices.12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1,15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 Children’s session: UncleClarrie
6. 0 ‘Dad and Dave" ,6.15 LONDON NEWS645 "The Talisman Ring"7. 0 Consumer Time
7.20 "The Home and Thrift’’s
National Savings Talk by W. G.
Nield, District Organiser
From the Studio: Mary

McNaughton (soprano)45 What the American Com-
me€ntators Say8.4 "An English Woman Goesto Work" (BBC programme)8.15 ‘Palace of Varieties"
(BBC programme)8.46 ‘"McGlusky the Goldseeker’"
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.26 Organola: Reginald Dixon9.40 Dancing Time
10. 0, Close down


